## PECAN PARK HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION

*c/o BCM SERVICES* 920 3<sup>rd</sup> Street, Suite B Neptune Beach, FL 32266

## **POSTING POLICY**

- All Meeting Notices will be posted on the "Official Board" at the Amenity Center.
- The "Official Board" is only to be used for posting Official Association Notices and Updates.
- *Management will complete and provide a yearly meeting calendar to be posted on the official board every January.*
- All Meeting *Cancelations* will be posted on the "Official Board".
- All meeting dates *are tentative date(s)*, so owners should always check the official board to ensure the meeting has not been cancelled.
- If so decided by the Board President, BOD or management may place approved Meeting Minutes on the "Official Board".
- Management Contact Info will be placed on the "Official Board".

*On <u>February 02, 2023</u>, I, \_\_\_\_\_, (name) the (Title)\_\_\_\_\_ of the Pecan Park Board of Directors hereby approve this Posting Policy.* 

Signature

Date

*This policy was formally approved on* \_\_\_\_\_, 2023 *at a properly notice Board of Directors Meeting. Meeting Minutes Attached.*